Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
 P/N: 098-018674-45  Rev.2
 Date: 10-22-15
 Drawn: TEH
 Checked: DMH 11-03-15
 Approved: JHB 11-25-15

Single Temperature
Faucet
Part Number Guide
4
EC-3130 Electronic Faucet
1      Swivel Gooseneck w/ 2.2 GPM VR Aerator & Key 018490-40
2           2.2 GPM VR Aerator w/ Key B-0199-06
3           VR Aerator Key 015425-45
4      Star Washer, Anti-Rotation 014200-45
5      6V Lithium Battery, CR-P2 019087-45
6      Lever Asm & Body Screw Kit w/ L-Key 019082-45
7           Torx T-20 VR L-Key 018543-45
8      Auxiliary Power Connector Cable 019088-45
9      SS Flex Hose w/ Check Valve Adapter 018544-45
10    AC Transformer 5EF-0002
11    Body Plug, Pre-Set Temperature 019086-45
EC-3132 Electronic Faucet
1      2.2 GPM VR Aerator & Key 016355-45
2           VR Aerator Key 015425-45
3      6V Lithium Battery, CR-P2      019087-45
4      Auxiliary Power Connector Cable 019088-45
5      Lever Asm & Body Screw Kit w/ L-Key 019082-45
6       Torx T-20 VR L-Key 018543-45
7      SS Flex Hose w/ Check Valve Adapter 018544-45
8      AC Transformer 5EF-0002
9      Body Plug, Pre-Set Temperature 019086-45
5
General Instructions
IMPORTANT:
· ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING IS TO BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NATIONAL/LOCAL CODES AND REGULA-
TIONS.
· ALL PLUMBING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
· USE APPROPRIATE PRECAUTIONS
WHILE CONNECTING TRANSFORMER TO
120 VAC POWER SOURCE.
· DO NOT PLUG TRANSFORMER INTO
POWER SOURCE (RECEPTACLE) UNTIL
ALL WIRING IS COMPLETED.
· FLUSH ALL WATER LINES UNTIL WATER
IS CLEAR BEFORE CONNECTING FAUCET
TO SUPPLY STOPS.
Tools Required For Installation of
Faucets
· 8” (200mm) adjustable wrench
· VR Torx wrench (included)
· Basin wrench
· Slotted screwdriver, 3/16”